						0561-102	
Form F	PTO-1595	07-27-2005	) . (1811 (1818)	EET	U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Tra	Commerce ademark Office	
	1 (61)	07-21					
T(	o the Honorable Commissioner of P	103048599	509 attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):		Name and address of receivers.			ving party(jes)	
١٠.	Didier RICA				RGLASS INC		
					<b></b>	S + 54	
		A	ddress:	Premium Po New York 10	int, New Rochelle	13260 US 29/23454	
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		326	
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach Yes 🔲 No	ned?				=0	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
٠.							
	Other:						
	Execution Date: January 20, 2005						
4. This	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	is document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 20, 2005</u>					<u>05</u>	
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).			
		Į.					
		Additional	numbers	s attached? 🔲	Yes ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>	Total r	number of appli	Yes No		
5.			Total r	number of appli ed: <u>1</u>			
5.	concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.	Total r involve Total f	number of appli ed: <u>1</u>	cations and patents		
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	espondence 6.	Total r involve Total f	number of applied: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed	cations and patents	account	
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	espondence 6.	Total r involve Total f	number of applied: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed	cations and patents 1)\$40.00 charged to deposit	account	
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor	espondence 6.	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1 dee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be sit Account No.	cations and patents 1)\$40.00 charged to deposit		
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	espondence 6.	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be	cations and patents 1)\$40.00 charged to deposit		
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	espondence 6.	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed authorized to be sit Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents 1)\$40.00 charged to deposit		
9.	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	7.	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed authorized to be sit Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents 1)\$40.00 charged to deposit		
	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	8.  DO NOT USE THIS ef, the foregoing info	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1/4 ee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be sit Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents 1)\$40.00  charged to deposit a 25-0120  y of this page if paying	ng by	
	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief	8.  DO NOT USE THIS ef, the foregoing info	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1/4 ee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be sit Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents 1)\$40.00  charged to deposit a 25-0120  y of this page if paying	ng by	
	concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document	8.  DO NOT USE THIS ef, the foregoing info	Total rinvolve Total f	number of applied: 1/4 ee (37 CFR 3.4 inclosed uthorized to be sit Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and patents 1)\$40.00  charged to deposit a 25-0120  y of this page if paying	ng by	

Y&T July 20, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS	 ),	·
	Mr Dichen Rica	
	152 rue Hank	
	60650 Le Hont.	Saint Adrien.
	France.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		e invented certain new and useful improvements in
De	esign for a perfume	B. Hle.
(a)		a United States patent was filed on
	, Appl	fication No,
(b)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was executed on
	January 20, 2005,	
	EREAS, SAVERGEASS I	
whose addre	ess is Premium Point	New Rochelle, NY 10801-45A.
hereinafter i	referred to as "assignee(s)", is	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s	ame,	
NOV	V, THEREFORE, in considera	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof is	acknowledged, and other go	od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do	o(es) hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said inve	ention in the United States and	d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which	ch may be granted therefor in th	he United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
use and beh	oof of its legal representatives,	, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
granted, as	fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment :	and sale not been made.	
Appli	cant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States pate	
	·	$\langle \chi \rangle$
DateJanı	uary 20, 2005	(signature) An Divien RICA.
Date		(Signature) An Divien KICA.
Jaic	· ·	(signature)
Date		
		(signature)
)ate	1	(signature)

(signature)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0800